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SENIOR LEAGUE 

ORDER OF PLAY 2021/22
REVISED DECEMBER 
Riseholme College, Showground Campus, Lincoln LN1 2ZR.
· Matches are to keep strictly to time, 15 minutes each quarter, strictly 2 minutes at 1st & 3rd quarter breaks & 3 minutes at half time. 
· Umpires:
· FROM 3rd NOVEMBER umpires will be allocated by Robyn, they will be B award or working towards their B award.
	PREMIER
	DIVISION 1
	DIVISION 2

	A
	Brigg Performance
	1
	Bassingham 1
	7
	Brigg County

	B
	Hinchliffe Hydraulics
	2
	Brigg County Impacts
	8
	Bullettes Vandals

	C
	KRL Jets
	3
	Bullettes Jets
	9
	Fenland B

	D
	Lincoln City  A
	4
	Fenland A
	10
	Louth B

	E
	Lincoln City B
	5
	Seasiders
	11
	Sleaford Barge Harriers

	F
	Louth A
	6
	Sleaford Storm Purple
	12
	Sleaford Storm White

	G
	Sleaford Barge Hurricanes
	
	
	13
	Washingborough


ALL DIVISISONS WILL PLAY EACH OTHER TWICE
“HOME” MATCH TO BE PLAYED BY 30th OCTOBER 2021: D v E
“HOME” MATCH TO BE PLAYED BY 28th JANUARY 2022: D v E
· There is no admin box. Teams need to provide their own scoresheets, timer, copy of rules & regulations, etc. 
· RESULTS: A CLEAR PHOTO of the scoresheet should be sent to the Senior League Whatsapp group immediately after the match by both teams.  Teams should retain these sheets in case of discrepancy for the duration of the season.
THE TIMES STATED ARE MATCH START TIMES; THEREFORE, PLEASE ENSURE YOUR TEAM ARRIVES AT LEAST 20 MINUTES PRIOR TO MATCH START TIME FOR WARM UP.
Wednesday 22nd September 2021

	DEANS
	MINSTER

	
	No Game
	7.50pm
	D v G


Wednesday 29th September 2021

	DEANS
	MINSTER

	7.50pm
	C v F
	7.50pm
	A v E


Wednesday 6th October 2021

	DEANS
	MINSTER

	7.50pm
	No Game
	7.50pm
	B v F


Wednesday 13th October 2021

	DEANS
	MINSTER

	
	No Game
	7.50pm
	E v G


Wednesday 20th October 2021

	DEANS
	MINSTER

	7.50pm
	No Game
	7.50pm
	B v C


Wednesday 27th October 2021 – No Games
Wednesday 3rd November 2021

	RISEHOLME
	RISEHOLME

	7pm
	A v B
	8.25pm
	E v F


Wednesday 10th November 2021

	RISEHOLME
	RISEHOLME

	7pm
	A v G
	8.25pm
	B v D


Wednesday 17th November 2021

	RISEHOLME
	RISEHOLME

	7pm
	C v E
	8.25pm
	F v G


Wednesday 24th November 2021

	RISEHOLME
	RISEHOLME

	7pm
	B v G
	8.25pm
	C v D


Wednesday 1st December 2021

	RISEHOLME
	RISEHOLME

	7pm
	A v C
	8.25pm
	D v F


Wednesday 8th December 2021

	RISEHOLME
	RISEHOLME

	7pm
	B v E
	8.25pm
	C v G


Wednesday 15th December 2021 – No Games

CHRISTMAS / NEW YEAR BREAK
Wednesday 5th January 2022

	RISEHOLME
	RISEHOLME

	7pm
	A v F
	8.25pm
	D v G


Wednesday 12th January 2022

	RISEHOLME
	RISEHOLME

	7pm
	A v D
	8.25pm
	C v F


Wednesday 19th January 2022

	RISEHOLME
	RISEHOLME

	7pm
	A v E
	8.25pm
	B v F


Wednesday 26th January 2022

	RISEHOLME
	RISEHOLME

	7pm
	E v G
	8.25pm
	B v C


Wednesday 2nd February 2022

	RISEHOLME
	RISEHOLME

	7pm
	A v B
	8.25pm
	C v E


Wednesday 9th February 2022

	RISEHOLME
	RISEHOLME

	7pm
	A v G
	8.25pm
	B v D


Wednesday 16th February 2022 – No Games
Wednesday 23rd February 2022

	RISEHOLME
	RISEHOLME

	7pm
	C v G
	8.25pm
	F v G


Wednesday 2nd March 2022

	RISEHOLME
	RISEHOLME

	7pm
	B v G
	8.25pm
	C v D


Wednesday 9th March 2022

	RISEHOLME
	RISEHOLME

	7pm
	A v C
	8.25pm
	D v F


Wednesday 16th March 2022

	RISEHOLME
	RISEHOLME

	7pm
	A v F
	8.25pm
	C v G


Wednesday 23rd March 202
	RISEHOLME
	RISEHOLME

	7pm
	A v D
	8.25pm
	B v E


CATCH UP: Wednesday 30th March 2022
	RISEHOLME
	RISEHOLME

	7pm
	B v C
	8.25pm
	E v F


Results will be displayed on the Lincolnshire Netball website www.lincolnshirenetball.co.uk
PLEASE ENSURE YOUR CLUB MEMBERS HAVE READ, FULLY UNDERSTAND & ADHERE TO THE LINCOLNSHIRE LEAGUE RULES & REGULATIONS.
